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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
 
IN RE: PORSCHE CARS NORTH  
AMERICA, INC., PLASTIC COOLANT  
TUBES PRODUCTS LIABILITY 
LITIGATION 
 
This document relates to: ALL ACTIONS 

 
Case No.: 2:11-MD-2233 
 
JUDGE GREGORY L. FROST 
Magistrate Judge E.A. Preston Deavers

              
 

AGENDA FOR FIRST IN COURT STATUS CONFERENCE 
              
 

Pursuant to this Court’s request during the December 15, 2011 telephonic status 

conference, the parties jointly submit the following proposed agenda items for discussion during 

the first in court status conference set for 12:00 p.m. on January 11, 2012:  

1. Status of Plaintiffs’ pending motion for entry of the proposed ESI protocol and 
related relief (Dkt. No. 51); 

2. Briefing schedule for responses and replies to Defendants’ motions to dismiss, 
filed on January 6, 2012 (Dkt. Nos. 62-64); and 

3. The issue of jurisdictional discovery and its scope relating to Defendant Dr. Ing. 
h.c. F. Porsche AG’s motion to dismiss for lack of personal jurisdiction. 

Dated:  January 9, 2012 

     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Mark H. Troutman   
Mark Landes (0027227) 
Gregory M. Travalio (0000855) 
Mark H. Troutman (0076390) 
Joanne S. Peters (0063274) 
Christopher J. Wagner (0083895) 
ISAAC, BRANT, LEDMAN 
& TEETOR, LLP 
250 East Broad Street, Suite 900 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Tel.:  614-221-2121 
Fax:  614-365-9516 
ml@isaacbrant.com 
gmt@isaacbrant.com 

/s/ William F. Kiniry, Jr.  
William F. Kiniry, Jr. 
Nathan Heller 
Matthew A. Goldberg 
DLA PIPER US LLP 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 4900 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19103 
Tel.:  215-656-3340 
Fax:  215-606-3340 
william.kiniry@dlapiper.com  
 
Jeffrey Alan Rosenfeld 
Matthew Caplan 
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mht@isaacbrant.com  
jsp@isaacbrant.com 
cjw@isaccbrant.com   
 
/s/ Shennan Kavanagh  
Gary Klein (admitted pro hac vice) 
Shennan Kavanagh(admitted pro hac 
vice) 
RODDY KLEIN & RYAN 
727 Atlantic Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02111 
Tel.:  617-357-5500  
Fax:  617-357-5030 
klein@roddykleinryan.com 
kavanagh@roddykleinryan.com 
 
/s/ Adam J. Levitt   
Adam J. Levitt(admitted pro hac vice) 
John E. Tangren(admitted pro hac vice) 
WOLF HALDENSTEIN ADLER      
  FREEMAN & HERZ LLC 
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 1111 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
Tel.:  312-984-0000 
Fax:  312-984-0001 
levitt@whafh.com 
tangren@whafh.com 
 
/s/ Niall P. McCarthy   
Niall P. McCarthy(admitted pro hac 
vice) 
Justin T. Berger(admitted pro hac vice) 
COTCHETT, PITRE & 
McCARTHY, LLP 
840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200 
Burlingame, California  94010 
Tel.:  650-697-6000 
Fax:  650-692-3606 
nmccarthy@cpmlegal.com 
jberger@cpmlegal.com 
 
Plaintiffs’ Interim Co-Lead Counsel 
 
Daniel Schlanger (admitted pro hac 
vice) 
SCHLANGER & SCHLANGER, 
LLP 
1025 Westchester Avenue, Suite 108 
White Plains, New York  10604 
Tel.:  914-946-1981 

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Fourth Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90067 
Tel.:  310-595-3000 
Fax:  310-595-3300 
jeffrey.rosenfeld@dlapiper.com 
 
John Vukelj 
DLA PIPER US LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York  10020 
Tel:  212-335-4500 
Fax:  212-335-4501 
john.vukelj@dlapiper.com 
 
Laura Theresa Vogel 
Paul Monnin 
DLA PIPER US LLP-ATL 
1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309 
Tel.:  404-736-7897 
Fax:  404-682-7804 
laura.vogel@dlapiper.com 
paul.monnin@dlapiper.com 
 
Terrance Michael Miller 
Bryan R Faller 
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & 
ARTHUR 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Tel.:  614-227-2000 
Fax:  614-227-2022 
tmiller@porterwright.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Porsche North 
America, Inc. 
 
/s/ Lawrence C. Mann  
Lawrence C. Mann 
Gregory W. Wix 
BOWMAN & BROOKE LLP 
50 West Big Beaver 
Troy, Michigan  48084 
Telephone: 614-228-6885 
Facsimile: 614-228-0146 
larry.mann@bowmanandbrooke.com  
greg.wix@bowmanandbrooke.com  
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Fax:  914-946-2930 
daniel@schlangerlegal.com 
 
William E. Hoese (admitted pro hac 
vice) 
KOHN, SWIFT & GRAF, P.C. 
One South Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19107 
Tel.:  215-238-1700 
Fax:  215-238-1968 
whoese@kohnswift.com 
 
Fletcher V. Trammell (admitted pro 
hac vice) 
BAILEY PERRIN BAILEY 
440 Louisiana Street Suite 2100 
Houston, Texas  77002 
Tel.: 713-425-7100 
Fax: 713-425-7101 
ftrammell@bpblaw.com 
 
Plaintiffs’ Executive Committee 

 

Joseph A. Gerling (0022054) 
LANE, ALTON & HORST LLC 
Two Miranova Place, Ste. 500 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Telephone: 614-228-6885 
Facsimile: 614-228-0146 
jgerling@lanealton.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Dr. Ing. h.c. F. 
Porsche AG 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was filed 

electronically via the Court's ECF system, on this 9th day of January, 2012.  Notice of electronic 

filing will be sent to all parties by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system.  Parties not 

registered for electronic filing will receive a copy of this filing through ordinary U.S. mail.  

Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system. 

 
/s/ Mark H. Troutman   
Mark H. Troutman (0076390) 
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